

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

1 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Solicitation No:

Division: Western Federal Lands

State: MT County: Fergus

Federal Land:

Opened at: Vancouver WA

Opened by: Robert Kolln

Date: 03/02/21

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer _____

Date: 03/03/2020 _____

Contract Awarded to: __Century Companies, Inc.__

Award Date: 03/19/2021

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Century Companies, Inc PO Box 579 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$4,721,503.50	
RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC. 5571 Alloy South Missoula, MT 59808		\$5,725,487.00	
Engineer's Estimate		\$5,549,408.10	

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

2 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$611,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$900,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$547,400.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING (452+00 TO 502+93)				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$77,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$77,600.00
A0060	15210-1000	CENTERLINE, STAKING				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$5,000.00	\$42,165.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$2,000.00	\$16,866.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8.433	MILE	\$5,200.00	\$43,851.60
A0080	15215-5000	SURVEY AND STAKING, BOX CULVERT				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
A0100	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$95,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$105,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$100,400.00
A0120	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$110,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$125,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$114,100.00
A0140	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

3 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0160	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (293+61)				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$85,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$42,300.00
A0180	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL (374+92)				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$90,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$47,100.00
A0200	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$7.00	\$24,150.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5.50	\$18,975.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,450	LNFT	\$7.00	\$24,150.00
A0220	15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$65,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
A0240	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$500.00	\$500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$150.00	\$150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00
A0260	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$35.00	\$76,125.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$40.00	\$87,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,175	CUYD	\$45.00	\$97,875.00
A0280	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$75.00	\$12,750.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$60.00	\$10,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	CUYD	\$70.00	\$11,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

4 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0300	25101-2300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$175.00	\$8,750.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$135.00	\$6,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	CUYD	\$135.00	\$6,750.00
A0320	30201-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$160.00	\$27,200.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$85.00	\$14,450.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	CUYD	\$100.00	\$17,000.00
A0340	30201-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$60.00	\$111,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$65.00	\$120,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,850	CUYD	\$75.00	\$138,750.00
A0360	30205-0500	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, SHOULDER FINISHING				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4,000.00	\$72,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	18	MILE	\$10,500.00	\$189,000.00
A0380	30302-2000	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$2.00	\$89,052.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1.25	\$55,657.50
		Engineer's Estimate	44,526	LNFT	\$3.50	\$155,841.00
A0400	30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$5.00	\$19,465.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5.00	\$19,465.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,893	LNFT	\$20.00	\$77,860.00
A0420	30401-5000	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION, METHOD 2 (2-inch nominal depth)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$20,000.00	\$168,660.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$25,000.00	\$210,825.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8.433	MILE	\$39,000.00	\$328,887.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

5 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0440	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$60.00	\$135,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$55.00	\$123,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,250	TON	\$21.00	\$47,250.00
A0480	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$45,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	45	TON	\$600.00	\$27,000.00
A0500	40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE				
		AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (pavement roughness type III)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$65.00	\$1,225,250.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$90.00	\$1,696,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	18,850	TON	\$90.00	\$1,696,500.00
A0540	40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$200.00	\$38,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$225.00	\$43,425.00
		Engineer's Estimate	193	TON	\$380.00	\$73,340.00
A0580	40301-0200	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 2				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$225.00	\$49,500.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$150.00	\$33,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	220	TON	\$210.00	\$46,200.00
A0600	41201-0000	TACK COAT				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$650.00	\$37,050.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$230.00	\$13,110.00
		Engineer's Estimate	57	TON	\$735.00	\$41,895.00
A0620	60202-0400	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$235.00	\$14,100.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$235.00	\$14,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60	LNFT	\$110.00	\$6,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

6 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0640	60220-4760	16 FEET SPAN, 8 FEET RISE PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT (headwalls, wingwalls, and cut-off walls)				
					\$6,000.00	\$600,000.00
					\$5,750.00	\$575,000.00
			100	LNFT	\$4,000.00	\$400,000.00
A0660	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE				
					\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00
					\$2,000.00	\$92,000.00
			46	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$69,000.00
A0680	60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
					\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00
					\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00
			19	EACH	\$1,850.00	\$35,150.00
A0700	61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE				
					\$10.00	\$2,000.00
					\$10.00	\$2,000.00
			200	LNFT	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
A0720	62101-0000	MONUMENT				
					\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
					\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00
			5	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
A0740	62102-0000	MARKER				
					\$900.00	\$8,100.00
					\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
			9	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
A0760	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
					\$150.00	\$3,000.00
					\$150.00	\$3,000.00
			20	HOUR	\$130.00	\$2,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

7 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0780	62201-0600	BACKHOE LOADER, 8 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 30-INCH WIDTH				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$147.00	\$2,940.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
A0800	62201-2050	ROLLER				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$172.00	\$3,440.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
A0820	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$198.00	\$3,960.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$200.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
A0840	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$62.00	\$2,480.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$60.00	\$2,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	HOUR	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
A0860	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$10.00	\$7,940.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$4.00	\$3,176.00
		Engineer's Estimate	794	SQYD	\$25.00	\$19,850.00
A0880	62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	0.2	ACRE	\$5,750.00	\$1,150.00
A0900	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$110.00	\$9,680.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$125.00	\$11,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	88	SQFT	\$100.00	\$8,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

8 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0920	63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$225.00	\$1,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$160.00	\$1,280.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$280.00	\$2,240.00
A0940	63309-0000	DELINEATOR (Design D)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$42.00	\$714.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$40.00	\$680.00
		Engineer's Estimate	17	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,275.00
A0960	63309-0000	DELINEATOR (Design A)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$40.00	\$10,800.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30.00	\$8,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	270	EACH	\$75.00	\$20,250.00
A0980	63309-0000	DELINEATOR (Design C)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$45.00	\$3,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$35.00	\$2,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	80	EACH	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
A1000	63309-0000	DELINEATOR (Design F)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$45.00	\$7,650.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30.00	\$5,100.00
		Engineer's Estimate	170	EACH	\$75.00	\$12,750.00
A1020	63401-0900	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE E, SOLID (white)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$0.55	\$50,325.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.55	\$50,325.00
		Engineer's Estimate	91,500	LNFT	\$1.05	\$96,075.00
A1040	63401-0900	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE E, SOLID (yellow)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$0.55	\$33,275.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.55	\$33,275.00
		Engineer's Estimate	60,500	LNFT	\$1.05	\$63,525.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

9 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1060	63401-1000	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE E, BROKEN (yellow)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$0.15	\$2,797.50
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$0.25	\$4,662.50
		Engineer's Estimate	18,650	LNFT	\$1.05	\$19,582.50
A1080	63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$325.00	\$2,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$450.00	\$3,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8	EACH	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
A1100	63502-1050	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$45.00	\$5,850.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30.00	\$3,900.00
		Engineer's Estimate	130	EACH	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
A1120	63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$100.00	\$2,900.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$80.00	\$2,320.00
		Engineer's Estimate	29	EACH	\$85.00	\$2,465.00
A1140	63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$65.00	\$1,300.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$40.00	\$800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$30.00	\$600.00
A1160	63502-1700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$65.00	\$6,305.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$30.00	\$2,910.00
		Engineer's Estimate	97	EACH	\$30.00	\$2,910.00
A1180	63502-2900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, AND LETTERS (stop bar)				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$95.00	\$380.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$550.00	\$2,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$420.00	\$1,680.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

10 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1200	63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$7.00	\$5,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$5.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	800	LNFT	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
A1220	63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$25.00	\$19,250.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$80.00	\$61,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	770	SQFT	\$50.00	\$38,500.00
A1240	63505-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$650.00	\$5,720.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,600.00	\$14,080.00
		Engineer's Estimate	8.8	MILE	\$1,250.00	\$11,000.00
A1260	63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$50.00	\$153,600.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$52.00	\$159,744.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,072	HOUR	\$63.00	\$193,536.00
A1280	63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$65.00	\$47,580.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$73.00	\$53,436.00
		Engineer's Estimate	732	HOUR	\$85.00	\$62,220.00
A1300	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$700.00	\$149,100.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$1,125.00	\$239,625.00
		Engineer's Estimate	213	DAY	\$1,100.00	\$234,300.00
A1320	64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL				
		Century Companies, Inc			\$90.00	\$27,900.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			\$175.00	\$54,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	310	CUYD	\$85.00	\$26,350.00

Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 03/03/21

11 out of 11

Source Selection Information - See FAR 2.101 & 3.104

Project No: MT DOT 14203(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Maiden Road

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1340	65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION (293+61)				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$160,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$85,100.00
A1360	65001-1000	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN DIVERSION (374+92)				
		Century Companies, Inc			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.			Lump Sum	\$165,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$70,600.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		Century Companies, Inc				\$4,721,503.50
		RIVERSIDE CONTRACTING, INC.				\$5,725,487.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$5,549,408.10